NOTICE OF CONTRACT

HILL HEIGHTS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER P190802

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a written contract dated February 13, 2023,
St. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road, P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, through its
Parish President, Matthew Jewell and APC Construction, LLC, 1910 Peters Road, Harvey,
LA 70058, through Keith Porta, Managing Member, entered into a contract to furnish all labor
and materials and perform the work required to build, construct, and complete in a thorough
and workmanlike manner in connection with the following: Hill Heights Drainage
Improvements, Project Number P190802, in St. Charles Parish, Louisiana, for the price and
sum of EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-
THREE DOLLARS, AND 00/100, ($844,383.00), the work under the Contract to be completed
within ninety (90) calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.

Said basic work is generally described as follows: installation of + 180 Linear Feet of 30.0
feet length steel sheet pile wall, steel walers and beams, and structural steel plates, welding
and connections and removal of existing failed sheet pile wall; and all incidentals thereto, and
all related work as required by the Plans and Specifications, according to the Contract
Documents prepared by Barowka and Bonura Engineers and Consultants, LLC dated and
certified December 16, 2022.

The contract price is firm and subject only to modifications by written change order agreed to
by both parties. Contractor shall submit Applications for Payment in accordance with
Article 15 of the General Conditions. Contract Documents may be reviewed at the Records
Office of the St. Charles Parish Council, 34 floor, Parish Courthouse, 15045 River Road,
Hahnville, LA.



Principal Work Location: along a £ 180-ft segment of the Hill Heights Drainage Ditch #2 in
Ormond Estates in St. Charles Parish. All of the work of this Contract is located in rights-of-

way owned and/or granted right to use by St. Charles Parish.

nd
THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this Z& day of W‘J— , 2023, in the

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: ST. CHARLES PARISH

(posag bus, i TweQ

BY: MATTHEW JEWELL
PARISH PRESIDENT

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this \ day of _/MAR W , 2023, in the
presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: APC CONSTRUCTION, LLC
%"L 2 ”/
N B BY: KEITH PORTA

MANAGING MEMBER




