S C h I P " h St. Charles Parish Courthouse

t 15045 Highway 18

. Charles Paris

Hahnville, LA 70057
985-783-5000

IntrOd uctions www.stcharlesparish.gov

Parish Council

Council Chairman Beth A. Billings
Councilmembers Holly Fonseca, La Sandra Darensbourg Gordon,
Mary K. Clulee, Dick Gibbs, Nicky Dufrene, Marilyn B. Bellock,
Bob Fisher, Julia Fisher-Cormier

Monday, June 19, 2023 6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC
HEARING

Monday, July 10, 2023, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2023-0152 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change
Order No. 1 (Final) for Hill Heights Drainage Improvements, Project
No. P190802, to decrease the contract amount by $116,284.80 and
41 calendar days.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
2023-0154 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a

Professional Services Agreement with Eustis Engineering, L.L.C., to
perform geotechnical services for the Luling Pond Lift Station and
Upgrades (Project No. S211204), in the lump sum amount of

$47,900.00.
Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Wastewater
S* 2023-0153 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a

Professional Services Agreement with Danny J. Hebert, P.E., L.L.C.
d.b.a. Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers, to perform
engineering services for the East Bank Bridge Park Improvements
(Project No. RECEBI23), in the not to exceed amount of $293,500.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation
S*  2023-0156 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a

Professional Services Agreement with Volkert, Inc., to perform
engineering services for the KCS Canal Drainage Improvements
(Project No. P230401), in the not to exceed amount of $260,348.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

St. Charles Parish Page 1 Printed on 6/20/2023



Parish Council

Final June 19, 2023

S*

S*

S*

S*

S*

S*

2023-0157

Sponsors:

2023-0158

Sponsors:

2023-0159

Sponsors:

2023-0160

Sponsors:

2023-0161

Sponsors:

2023-0162

Sponsors:

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of an Amendment
No. 2 to Ordinance No. 19-7-3 which approved the Professional Services
Agreement with Picciola & Associates, Inc., to perform engineering
services for the Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance
Improvements (Project No. P181101), in the not to exceed amount of
$111,500.00.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a
Professional Services Agreement with Shread-Kuyrkendall &
Associates, Inc., to perform engineering services for the Engineers
and Good Hope Canals Pipeline Location Investigation (Project No.
P230402), in the lump sum amount of $112,315.00.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a
Professional Services Agreement with Bryant Hammett & Associates,
LLC, to perform surveying services for the Texaco Road Survey
(Project No. P230601), in the lump sum amount of $41,640.00.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a
Professional Services Agreement with Principal Engineering, Inc., to
perform engineering services for a US 61 Canal Improvements
Project (Project No. P230602), in the not to exceed amount of
$48,656.25.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a contract
with TEH Enterprise, LLC, for construction services for the St. Charles
Parish West Bank Spray Park (Project No. WBSP2112) and
additional parking located at the Edward Dufresne Community Center
in the lump sum amount of $2,200,000.00.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of an
Amendment No. 1 to Ordinance No. 22-6-9 which approved the
Professional Services Agreement with Volkert, Inc., to perform
engineering services for the Engineers Canal Pump Station
Improvements (Project No. P220206), in the not to exceed amount of
$716,508.00.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

St. Charles Parish

Page 2 Printed on 6/20/2023



Parish Council Final June 19, 2023

S*  2023-0163 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Amendment
No. 3 with Principal Engineering, Inc., to perform design services for
the East Bank Master Drainage Plan (Project No. P200601), in the
amount not to exceed $569,737.50.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

S*  2023-0164 An ordinance to amend the 2023 Consolidated Operating and Capital
Budget, Amendment No. 1, to add revenues and transfers totaling
$32,441,531 an addition of accumulated fund balance of $25,228,515
and expenditures, including transfers, totaling $56,374,813 for all
Governmental Funds for the purpose of adjusting beginning 2023
fund balances across all funds to match ending 2022 Final Budget
balances and to re-apply various construction,
architectural/engineering, and other fees unexpended in 2022 for
Parish projects that were not completed during 2022 and apply them
to 2023.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Finance
Accommodations for Disabled

St. Charles Parish * will . upon request and wrth three 3) days advanced notlce prowde
reasonable accommodatlon to any dlsabled |nd|V|duaI wrshlng to attend the meetmg
Anyone requiring reasonable accommodatlon requested to contact “the Offlce of the
Council Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to dlscuss the partlcular accommodatlons needed

St. Charles Parish Page 3 Printed on 6/20/2023



